Northland (0-9-0, 0-4-0) -vs- North Central (Minn. (7-2-0, 1-1-0)
9/30/2016 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Elliot Park)

Date: 9/30/2016 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Qﬁii?ﬂfn'lcﬁmgt Park Northland 9 0
Officials: Scorer, Stephanie Schmidt North Central (Minn. 1 1 2
Northland O North Central (Minn. 2
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
0 Christian Kaiser 0 0O 0 o 90 0 Gabe Hartwig 0 0O 0 O 90
1 Thomas Whiting 0 0 0 O 90 1 Nick Walker 1 0O 0 O 38
4 Hector Ramos 1 0O 0 O 90 2 Joe Kornbaum 3 2 0 O 53
7 Hector Gaona 3 1 0 O 90 5 Ian Berkhus 2 i 0 O 33
9 Jesse Kahn 3 0O 0 o 90 7 Lukas Majerle 1 0O 0 O 90
12 Jake Tremble 6 4 0 O 90 9 Tyler Maag 0 0O 0 O 69
14 Dan Kuntsch 0 0O 0 O 54 10 David Afolabi 1 1 0 O 81
15 Matt Nagro 0 0O 0 O 90 11 Ryan Windauer 2 1 1 0 32
18 Edouard Bosseloo 0 0O 0 O 90 21 Dennis Morales 1 0O 0 O 22
21 Thomas Jansen 0 0O 0 o 90 23 Danny Williams 3 2 0 O 90
24 Matt Hoszko 2 0O 0 O 90 24 Josue Boutouli 5 2 1 0 90
Substitutes Substitutes
Totals 15 5 0 0 954 6 Kaleb Smith 3 2 0 O 41
8 Nick Leist 0 0 0 O 52
12 Isaac Smith 0 0O 0 O 57
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 13 Riley Loukinen 0 0 0 o0 52
1 Thomas Whiting 90:00 2 9 15 Seth Hanson 0 0 0 o0 17
Totals 2 9 16 Noah Ramsby 2 0 0 0 68
30 Isaiah Zilka 0 0 0 o0 57
Totals 24 11 2 0 1032
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Gabe Hartwig 90:00 0 4
Totals 0 4
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northland 12 3 15 Northland 1 3
North Central (Minn. 11 13 24 North Central (Minn. 2 2 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Northland 3 6 9 Northland 2 6
North Central (Minn. 4 1 5 North Central (Minn. 1 1 2
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
40:04 NCU  Josue Boutouli *
87:37 NCU Ryan Windauer fod

Cautions and Ejections: 87:37 (YELLOW), #2 Joe Kornbaum (NCU)



Time
0:00
0:00
5:14
7:48

10:16
10:41
11:37
12:13
12:42
12:53
14:06
14:23
15:32
16:13
16:54
18:29

20:41
21:07
21:42

23:20
25:04
26:19
26:36
27:29
30:12
32:08
32:46
32:46
34:47

36:46
37:09
37:23
37:33
37:48
37:48
39:06

42:53
45:00
45:00

48:19
48:31
50:42
50:58

53:20
53:35
53:35
55:29
57:23

Team
NC
NCU
NC
NC
NC
NC
NCU
NC
NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NC
NC
NC
NCU
NC
NC
NC
NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NC
NC
NCU
NCU
NCU
NC
NCU
NC
NC
NC
NC
NCU
NCU
NC
NCU

NCU
NCU

NC

NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NC

NCU
NCU
NC

NCU
NCU

Play By Play

Play
Thomas Whiting at goalie for Northland.
Gabe Hartwig at goalie for North Central (Minn..
Shot by Northland Hector Gaona, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Wide Left.
Foul on Northland.
Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Team Save by Team.
Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Ryan Windauer [12:13].
Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum [12:42].
Shot by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Dennis Morales, Hit Crossbar.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Ryan Windauer, Hit Crossbar.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Ian Berkhus, Wide Left.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Noah Ramsby for Dennis Morales.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Nick Walker, High.
Offside against Northland.
Foul on Northland.
Foul on Northland.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Dennis Morales for Noah Ramsby.
Shot by Northland Matt Hoszko, Wide.
Shot by Northland Jesse Kahn, Wide Right.
Foul on Northland.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Kaleb Smith for Ryan Windauer.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams, High.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum, Wide Left.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Noah Ramsby for Dennis Morales.
Shot by Northland Jesse Kahn, High.
Shot by Northland Hector Ramos, Wide Right.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Ian Berkhus, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Isaiah Zilka for Ian Berkhus.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Isaac Smith for Tyler Maag.
Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
Foul on North Central (Minn..
Shot by Northland Jesse Kahn, Wide Right.
Corner kick by Northland Hector Gaona [37:09].
Corner kick by Northland Hector Gaona [37:23].
Header Shot by Northland Matt Hoszko, High.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Riley Loukinen for Joe Kornbaum.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Nick Leist for Nick Walker.
Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, High.
GOAL by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli (FIRST GOAL)
Northland 0, North Central (Minn. 1
*
Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, High.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Foul on Northland.
Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams [48:19].
Shot by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Kaleb Smith, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, High.
Foul on Northland.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Tyler Maag for Jake Loukinen.
Northland substitution: Hector Ramos for Dan Kuntsch.
Offside against North Central (Minn..
Offside against North Central (Minn..



62:22
63:56
64:16
64:42
66:29
68:24
69:36
70:01
72:48
74:42
74:58
74:58
76:01
76:49
78:02
80:18
81:15
81:15
87:37

87:37
89:30
90:00

NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NC

NCU
NCU
NC

NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU
NC

NCU
NC

NCU
NCU
NCU
NCU

NCU
NCU
NCU
0

Foul on North Central (Minn..
Shot by North Central (Minn. Kaleb Smith, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Kaleb Smith, Wide Right.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Seth Hanson for Kaleb Smith.
Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Lukas Majerle, Wide Right.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
Corner kick by Northland Hector Gaona [69:36].
Shot by North Central (Minn. Noah Ramsby, Wide Right.
Header Shot by North Central (Minn. David Afolabi, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Isaac Smith [74:42].
North Central (Minn. substitution: Joe Kornbaum for Ian Berkhus.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Josue Boutouli for Dennis Morales.
Shot by Northland Hector Gaona, High.
Header Shot by North Central (Minn. Noah Ramsby, Hit Crossbar.
Shot by Northland Hector Gaona, High.
Offside against North Central (Minn..
North Central (Minn. substitution: Isaac Smith for Seth Hanson.
North Central (Minn. substitution: Ryan Windauer for David Afolabi.
GOAL by North Central (Minn. Ryan Windauer
Northland 0, North Central (Minn. 2
*
Yellow card on North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum.
Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, Wide.
End of period [90:00].



