# Northland (0-9-0, 0-4-0) -vs- North Central (Minn. (7-2-0, 1-1-0) 9/30/2016 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Elliot Park)

Date: 9/30/2016 Attendance: 0 Stadium: Elliot Park

Officials: Scorer, Stephanie Schmidt

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Northland	0	0	0
North Central (Minn.	1	1	2

### Northland 0

## North Central (Minn. 2

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH :	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
	0	Christian Kaiser	0	0	0	0	90		0	Gabe Hartwig	0	0	0	0	90
	1	Thomas Whiting	0	0	0	0	90		1	Nick Walker	1	0	0	0	38
	4	Hector Ramos	1	0	0	0	90		2	Joe Kornbaum	3	2	0	0	53
	7	Hector Gaona	3	1	0	0	90		5	Ian Berkhus	2	1	0	0	33
	9	Jesse Kahn	3	0	0	0	90		7	Lukas Majerle	1	0	0	0	90
	12	Jake Tremble	6	4	0	0	90		9	Tyler Maag	0	0	0	0	69
	14	Dan Kuntsch	0	0	0	0	54		10	David Afolabi	1	1	0	0	81
	15	Matt Nagro	0	0	0	0	90		11	Ryan Windauer	2	1	1	0	32
	18	Edouard Bosseloo	0	0	0	0	90		21	Dennis Morales	1	0	0	0	22
	21	Thomas Jansen	0	0	0	0	90		23	Danny Williams	3	2	0	0	90
	24	Matt Hoszko	2	0	0	0	90		24	Josue Boutouli	5	2	1	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
		Totals	15	5	0	0	954		6	Kaleb Smith	3	2	0	0	41
									8	Nick Leist	0	0	0	0	52
		-							12	Isaac Smith	0	0	0	0	57
_#_	-	keepers	-	inutes			Saves		13	Riley Loukinen	0	0	0	0	52
_1_	-	nas Whiting		90:00	-	2	9		15	Seth Hanson	0	0	0	0	17
	Tota	ls				2	9		16	Noah Ramsby	2	0	0	0	68
									30	Isaiah Zilka	0	0	0	0	57
										Totals	24	11	2	0	1032

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Gabe Hartwig	90:00	0	4
	Totals		0	4

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Northland	12	3	15
North Central (Minn.	11	13	24
Saves By Period			
Northland	3	6	9
North Central (Minn.	4	1	5

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Northland	2	1	3
North Central (Minn.	2	2	4
Fouls By Period			
Northland	4	2	6
North Central (Minn	1	1	2

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
40:04	NCU	Josue Boutouli		*
87:37	NCU	Ryan Windauer		*

Cautions and Ejections: 87:37 (YELLOW), #2 Joe Kornbaum (NCU)

# Play By Play

T:	T	Diev
0:00	<b>Team</b> NC	Play Thomas Whiting at goalie for Northland
0:00	NCU	Thomas Whiting at goalie for Northland.
5:14	NC	Gabe Hartwig at goalie for North Central (Minn
7:48	NC	Shot by Northland Hector Gaona, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
	NC	Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Wide Left. Foul on Northland.
 10:16		
10:10		Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
11:37		Shot by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting. Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Team Save by Team.
12:13		Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Ryan Windauer [12:13].
12:13		Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum [12:42].
12:53		Shot by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
14:06		Shot by North Central (Minn. Dennis Morales, Hit Crossbar.
14:23		Shot by North Central (Minn. Ryan Windauer, Hit Crossbar.
15:32		Shot by North Central (Minn. Ian Berkhus, Wide Left.
16:13		North Central (Minn. substitution: Noah Ramsby for Dennis Morales.
16:54		Shot by North Central (Minn. Nick Walker, High.
18:29		Offside against Northland.
	NC	Foul on Northland.
	NC	Foul on Northland.
20:41		North Central (Minn. substitution: Dennis Morales for Noah Ramsby.
21:07		Shot by Northland Matt Hoszko, Wide.
21:42		Shot by Northland Jesse Kahn, Wide Right.
	NC	Foul on Northland.
23:20		North Central (Minn. substitution: Kaleb Smith for Ryan Windauer.
25:04		Shot by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams, High.
26:19		Shot by North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum, Wide Left.
26:36		North Central (Minn. substitution: Noah Ramsby for Dennis Morales.
27:29		Shot by Northland Jesse Kahn, High.
30:12		Shot by Northland Hector Ramos, Wide Right.
32:08		Shot by North Central (Minn. Ian Berkhus, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
32:46		North Central (Minn. substitution: Isaiah Zilka for Ian Berkhus.
32:46		North Central (Minn. substitution: Isaac Smith for Tyler Maag.
34:47		Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
	NCU	Foul on North Central (Minn
36:46		Shot by Northland Jesse Kahn, Wide Right.
37:09		Corner kick by Northland Hector Gaona [37:09].
37:23		Corner kick by Northland Hector Gaona [37:23].
37:33		Header Shot by Northland Matt Hoszko, High.
37:48		North Central (Minn. substitution: Riley Loukinen for Joe Kornbaum.
37:48		North Central (Minn. substitution: Nick Leist for Nick Walker.
39:06		Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, High.
40:04		GOAL by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli (FIRST GOAL)
		Northland 0, North Central (Minn. 1
	NCU	*
42:53		Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, High.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	NC	Foul on Northland.
48:19		Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams [48:19].
48:31		Shot by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
50:42		Shot by North Central (Minn. Kaleb Smith, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
50:58		Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, High.
	NC	Foul on Northland.
53:20		Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
53:35		North Central (Minn. substitution: Tyler Maag for Jake Loukinen.
53:35		Northland substitution: Hector Ramos for Dan Kuntsch.
55:29		Offside against North Central (Minn
57:23		Offside against North Central (Minn
57.25		onside against Noter Contrar (1 mm)

		•
62:22	NCU	Shot by North Central (Minn. Kaleb Smith, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
63:56	NCU	Shot by North Central (Minn. Kaleb Smith, Wide Right.
64:16	NCU	North Central (Minn. substitution: Seth Hanson for Kaleb Smith.
64:42	NC	Shot by Northland Jake Tremble, Save (by goalie) Gabe Hartwig.
66:29	NCU	Shot by North Central (Minn. Lukas Majerle, Wide Right.
68:24	NCU	Shot by North Central (Minn. Danny Williams, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
69:36	NC	Corner kick by Northland Hector Gaona [69:36].
70:01	NCU	Shot by North Central (Minn. Noah Ramsby, Wide Right.
72:48	NCU	Header Shot by North Central (Minn. David Afolabi, Save (by goalie) Thomas Whiting.
74:42	NCU	Corner kick by North Central (Minn. Isaac Smith [74:42].
74:58	NCU	North Central (Minn. substitution: Joe Kornbaum for Ian Berkhus.
74:58	NCU	North Central (Minn. substitution: Josue Boutouli for Dennis Morales.
76:01	NC	Shot by Northland Hector Gaona, High.
76:49	NCU	Header Shot by North Central (Minn. Noah Ramsby, Hit Crossbar.
78:02	NC	Shot by Northland Hector Gaona, High.
80:18	NCU	Offside against North Central (Minn
81:15	NCU	North Central (Minn. substitution: Isaac Smith for Seth Hanson.
81:15	NCU	North Central (Minn. substitution: Ryan Windauer for David Afolabi.
87:37	NCU	GOAL by North Central (Minn. Ryan Windauer
		Northland 0, North Central (Minn. 2
	NCU	*
87:37	NCU	Yellow card on North Central (Minn. Joe Kornbaum.
89:30	NCU	Shot by North Central (Minn. Josue Boutouli, Wide.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].

NCU

Foul on North Central (Minn..